12/5/03 12-11-2	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (ехр. 5/31/2002) 1026204	420
Tab settings □ V V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Benjamin A. Braunberger	Name:Tecre Co., Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📑 Yes 🕎 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name	Street Address: _W5747_Lost_Arrow_Road
L Other	Clty: Fond du LaState: Wis. Zip: 54935
Execution Date: November 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/154,633</u> 10/177,693 <u>10/414,330</u> Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Donald_Caven	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
·	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 104 South Main St.	
<u>Suite 502</u> City: Fond du La@state: Wis. Zip: 54935	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Donald Cayen X	$\frac{\partial \mathcal{L}_1 \mathcal{L}_2}{\text{Signature}} \qquad \frac{\partial \mathcal{E}_2 \mathcal{L}_2 \mathcal{O}_3}{\text{Date}}$
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Commissioner of Patents &	rith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014762 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

I, BENJAMIN A. BRAUNBERGER, of Fond du Lac, Wisconsin, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, hereby assign to TECRE CO., INC., a corporation organized according to the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having a place of business at Fond du Lac, Wisconsin, and to its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the subject matters invented by me and disclosed in the following Application For Letters Patent of the United States: Serial No. 10/154,633 filed May 24, 2002, entitled Button Medallion; Serial No. 10/177,693 filed June 21, 2002, entitled Adaptor For Machine For Manufacturing Buttons; Serial No. 10/374,883 filed February 26, 2003, entitled Circle Cutting Machine; and Serial No. 10/414,330 filed April 16, 2003, entitled Canvas Buttons; and in and to all applications for letters patent, both domestic and foreign, on such subject matter, including the abovedescribed U. S. Patent Applications Serial No. 10/154,633 filed May 24, 2002; Serial No. 10/177,693 filed June 21, 2002; Serial No. 10/374,883 filed February 26, 2003; and Serial No. 10/414,330 filed April 16, 2003; and in and to all Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, that may issue for such subject matter.

I agree to sign all documents and perform all such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary to perfect the rights of the assignee TECRE CO., INC. under this Assignment.

I request that all Letters Patent that may issue from the above-described United States Patent Application and from all related patent applications issue in the name of the assignee TECRE CO., INC. in accordance with this Assignment.

the with participation of

BENJAMIN A. BRAUNBERGER

11-25-03 Date

PATENT REEL: 014762 FRAME: 0626 STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS FOND DU LAC COUNTY)

NOVEMBER

On this 25 day of 300 day of 300 days, before me, a notary public in and for the State of Wisconsin, appeared BENJAMIN A. BRAUNBERGER, who is personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same as his free and voluntary act.

Notary Public State of Wisconsin My commission explres: IS PERMANENT

RECORDED: 12/05/2003